
Parts Diagram

Warning: This drawing format requires special non-standard fonts!!
Make sure the appropriate font files are installed!!!

TT Humanst 521 BT (page heading)
TT Humanst 521 BT Light (drawing title)

O HelveticaLTStd-Cond (table column headings)
O HelveticaLTStd-LightCond (table text and call-outs)

 Nesting Armless Chair
®

Torsion Air

July 2020

©2020 Krueger International, Inc.  All Rights Reserved · P0035-0080 · Rev. 2 · Page 1 of 1

KI · 1330 Bellevue Street · P.O. Box 8100 · Green Bay, WI 54308-8100 · 1-800-424-2432 · www.ki.com

Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty
1 46.3333.XXMH.X Assembly, Backrest 1 9 46.5417.BL.X Bushing, 13 Gage Tube Caster 4
2 TARC Seat Cushion, Upholstered (see note) 1 10 09.0440.BL.X Caster, 60mm Diameter Hard, Black (soft floor) 4
3 46.3344.BL.X Shroud, Nesting Chair Seat 1 09.0440.CH.X Caster, 60mm Diameter Hard, Chrome (soft floor) 4
4 12.9011.X Cap Screw, M5 x 30 CLS 10.9 FSHCS PLN 4 09.0441.BL.X Caster, 60mm Diameter Soft, Black (hard floor) 4
5 PMR Replacement Frame, Torsion Air 1 11 10.0150.X Glide, Bell 4
6 PT.06.7012.BL.X Cap, Back Support 2 12 PT.44.7005.ZN.X Plate, Seat Support 1
7 PT.06.7007.X Bushing, Seat Pivot 2 13 13.0332.X Screw, 5/16-18 x 1" Hex HD T/C Type F w/ Patch 4
8 46.0385.BL.X Cap, Tube End 2 14 PT.06.7006.BL.X Cover, Seat Plate 1

Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty
1 46.3333.XXMH Backrest, Assembly, Mesh 1 10 PT.06.7007.X Bushing, Seat Pivot 2
2 TARC Torsion Air Replacement Cushion 1 11 46.0385.XX.X Cap, Tube End 2
3 46.3344.BL Shroud, Nesting Chair Seat 1 12 46.0386.BL.X Bushing, 13 Gage Tube Caster 4
4 12.9011.X Screw, M5 x 30 CLS 10.9 FSHCS PIn 4 13 09.0440.BL.X Caster, 60mm Diameter Hard, Black (soft floor) 4
5 46.3338.R.XX Cap, Arm, Right 1 09.0440.CH.X Caster, 60mm Diameter Hard, Chrome (soft floor) 4
6 46.3338.L.XX Cap, Arm, Left 1 09.0441.BL.X Caster, 60mm Diameter Soft, Black (hard floor) 4
7 12.0696.TR Screw, #8 x 5/8 TX OV HD T-B BLK OX 2 14 10.0150.X Glide, Bell 4
8 TARF Weldment, Frame, With Arms 1 15 PT.44.7005.ZN.X Plate, Seat Support 1
9 PT.06.7012.BL.X Cap, Back Support 16 13.0332.X Screw, 5/16-18 x 1 Hex HD T/C Type F W/ Patch 4

2 17 PT.06.7006.BL.X Cover, Seat Plate 1

.XX = Select Color
PMR = Product Modification Request
TARC ordered with or without shroud. With shroud includes items 3 & 4. Without shroud is just TARC.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

12

13

14

11


	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_1



